The parties may extend the term of this agreement through 

an amendment approved by both parties. 

B. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement. Compensation, subsection a. is amended in its entirety to 

read: 

The County agrees to provide funding up to a sum of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 

($210,000) per fiscal year to be used during the bid process for sporting events to be held in 

Alachua County, Florida.  Unspent bid pool funding may be allocated on a case-by-case basis 

for future year events, with the prior approval of the Board of County Commissioners.